06/08/2017

CEV Continental Tour - Zonal Event

CEV Continental Tour - Zonal Event - Men & Women - Barcelona - 30 June-02 July 2017

Venue: Moll de la Marina, Barcelona (ESP)

Prize Money: 1000 EUR per gender

No. of Participating Teams: 12 MD, 8 Q per gender
Registration deadline: Thursday 15/06/2017
Confirmed lists on: Friday 23/06/2017

Entry List - Men

Ent Ent

140
126
0
140
240
346
747
126
0
24
28
148
79
906
344
499
36
0

0
400
63
208
322
126
21
522
93
242
101
192
282
728
339
966
566
166

() Lemmens/Ver Eecke

140 Vandecaveye, Lo./Vandecaveye, La.

126 Bahrle/Ibafiez

0 Dehesa/Rojo
140 Galvez/Gomez O
240 Huerta A./Jiménez
350 Lario/Tomas
783 Mesa/Garcia
126 Mochales/Valentin

0 Moreno/Tomas Ripoll
24 Pérez/Sanfélix

28 Rojas/Huerta
148 Roxlo/Aguila

79 Serra/Roca
906 Loiseau/Gauthier-Rat
344 Lomba/Barthelemy
500 Bergmann/Harms, Y.
36 Betzien/Ehlers

0 avalle/Crusca

0 Benzi/Martino
400 Caminati/Rossi

63 Del Carpio/Falcione
208 Ficosecco/Casadei
322 Galli M./Morichelli
126 Preti/Carucci

21 Aerts/de Groot
574 Blom/Penninga

93 Boehlé/van de Velde
242 Heurman/Nijeboer, T
104 Niewold/van Pruissen

204 van der Ham/Vismans S.
309 Van Steenis/Nieuwstad
728 Varenhorst/Van Garderen

343 Breer/Haussener

1160 Gerson/Zandbergen

685 Heidrich/Kissling G.
168 Métral/Hagenbuch

Entry List - Women

Entry| Entry |

224
334

224 De Beule/Coolman
334 Mouha/Gielen

http://www.cev.lu/beach/barcelona.html

1 Julie De Beule
2 Liesbeth Mouha

Tim Lemmens

1 Louis Vandecaveye

2 Lukas Bahrle Santana
Jaime Dehesa Chico
Juan Galvez Escobar

2 Alejandro Huerta Pastor
2 Inocencio Lario Carrillo
2 Raul Mesa

Jorge Mochales Gonzélez
Daniel Moreno Ferrer

1 Pablo Pérez Suérez

2 Hugo Rojas Martinez

2 Bruno Roxlo Argudo

1 Ferran Serra Cercés

2 Arnaud Loiseau

1 Tanguy Lomba

1 Philipp Arne Bergmann
1 Max Betzien

claudio avalle

Davide Benzi

2 Marco Caminati

1 Valerio Del Carpio

1 Paolo Ficosecco
Matteo Galli

1 Alessandro Preti

1 Noah Aerts

2 Mees Blom

1 Dirk Boehlé

2 Pim Heurman

1 Jasper Niewold

2 Jannes van der Ham

2 Tom van Steenis

2 Christiaan Varenhorst
1 Florian Breer

Mirco Gerson

1 Adrian Heidrich

1 Quentin Métral

Anshel Ver Eecke

2 Lander Vandecaveye
1 Francisco Ibafiez Guillem
Roberto Rojo Cires
Javier Gomez Ojeda

1 Oscar Jiménez Gutiérrez
1 Francisco Tomas

1 Christian Garcia
Jaime Valentin Quiroga
Mario Tomas Ripoll

2 Roberto Sanfélix

1 Javier Huerta Pastor
1 Gerard Aguila Bofarull
2 Jordi Roca Martinez

1 Arnaud Gauthier-Rat
2 Olivier Barthelemy

2 Yannick Harms

2 Nils Ehlers

Michele Crusca

Matteo Martino

1 Enrico Rossi

2 Fabiano Teo Falcione
2 Gianluca Casadei
Federico Morichelli

2 Alessandro Carucci

2 Yorick de Groot

1 Ruben Penninga

2 Steven van de Velde
1 Thijs Nijeboer

2 Gijs van Pruissen

1 Sven Vismans

1 Max Nieuwstad

1 Maarten Van Garderen
2 Yves Haussener
Michiel Zandbergen

2 Gabriel Kissling

2 Simon Hagenbuch

2 Nina Coolman
1 Katrien Gielen

BEL
BEL
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
FRA
GER
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
SUI
SUI
SUI
SUI

140
126
0
140
216

95
518
126
0

24

68
142

73
922
344
516

39

400

63
208
322
126

22
562

93
244
102
208
246
816
337
700
566
167
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Seed| Seed
| pts [tech pts|
0 0

140
126
0
140
216
95
520
126
0
24
68
142
73
986
344
528

224
334

o] sed |
St IS
224

334
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44

837
468
307
1319
237
0
324
641
896
224
84
498
760
550
176

44

943
468
310
1501
244
0
324
641
924
240
92
510
1152
554
176

Team name

Castanys/Bardasco
Elsa/Soria
Etxebarria/Izagirre

Fernandez
Navarro/Lobato

Holz/Dorado
Soler/Carro

Placette/Chamereau
Richard/Carrere
Arnholdt/Welsch
Ittlinger/Mersmann
Krebs/Seyfferth
Allegretti/scarabelli
Fasano/Dalmazzo
Giombini/Zuccarelli
Driessen/Meertens
van Driel/Gravesteijn
van Driel/Schoon
Caluori/Steinemann
Eiholzer/Gerson
Huber/Greber
R&dstrém/Tivefilt

CEV Continental

Julia Castanys
2 Elsa Baquerizo McMillan
2 Aida Etxebarria Valparis

1 Amaranta Fernandez
Navarro

Laura Holz Jerénimo
2 Clara Soler Alcocer

2 Lézana Placette

1 Alexia Richard
Lisa Arnholdt
Sandra Ittlinger

1 Anika Krebs
Debora Allegretti
Ilaria Fasano

Laura Giombini
Annemieke Driessen
Mexime van Driel

2 Emi van Driel

1 Laura Caluori
Nicole Eiholzer

Kim Huber

2 Anniken Radstrém

Confirmed List - Main Draw - Men

Tour - Zonal Event

Zoe Bardasco
1 Paula Soria Gutiérrez

1 Nerea Izagirre Gallego
2 Angela Lobato Herrero

Raquel Dorado Miguel

1 Maria Belén Carro Marquez de
Acuna

1 Aline Chamereau
2 Margaux Carrere
Leonie Welsch
Teresa Mersmann
2 Sandra Seyfferth
chiara Scarabelli
Anna Dalmazzo
Agata Zuccarelli
Ilke Meertens
Flore Gravesteijn

1 Raisa Schoon

2 Elena Steinemann
Dunja Gerson
Tatjana Greber

1 Josefine Tivefalt
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ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP
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1292
109

824

717
548
403
1239
239
0
324
551
896
228
104
526
760
550
176

1330
109

946

841
548
407
1391
247

324
551
984
242
120
552
1106
558
176

906 906 1 Loiseau/Gauthier-Rat 2 Arnaud Loiseau 1 Arnaud Gauthier-Rat  FRA [
728 728 2 Varenhorst/Van Garderen 2 Christiaan Varenhorst 1 Maarten Van Garderen NED [=2 816
966 1160 3 Gerson/Zandbergen Mirco Gerson Michiel Zandbergen sur E3 700
566 685 4 Heidrich/Kissling G. 1 Adrian Heidrich 2 Gabriel Kissling SUI 566
747 783 5 Mesa/Garcia 2 Raul Mesa 1 Christian Garcia esp [ 518
499 500 6 Bergmann/Harms, Y. 1 Philipp Arne Bergmann 2 Yannick Harms GER ™ 516
400 400 7 Caminati/Rossi 2 Marco Caminati 1 Enrico Rossi mA [0 400
344 344 8 Lomba/Barthelemy 1 Tanguy Lomba 2 Olivier Barthelemy FRA H 344
339 343 9 Breer/Haussener 1 Florian Breer 2 Yves Haussener SUI 337
o 2 Alejandro Huerta 1 Oscar Jiménez
240 240 10 Huerta A./Jiménez WC o ctor CutidTes ESP [E] 216
140 140 11 ?-/:ndecaveye, Lo/Vandecaveye,  ye 1 |oyis Vandecaveye 2 Lander Vandecaveye BEL [l 140
36 36 12 Betzien/Ehlers RES 1 Max Betzien 2 Nils Ehlers GER ™ 39
Confirmed List - Main Draw - Women
Ent Ent
1642 1650 1 Elsa/Soria 2 Elsa Baquerizo McMillan 1 Paula Soria Gutiérrez  ESP  [i] 1292
1319 1501 2 Ittlinger/Mersmann Sandra Ittlinger Teresa Mersmann GER [ 1239
896 924 3 Driessen/Meertens Annemieke Driessen Ilke Meertens NED = 896
1070 1272 4 Fernandez Navarro/Lobato 1 Amaranta Fernandez Navarro 2 Angela Lobato Herrero ESP ] 824
760 1152 5 Eiholzer/Gerson Nicole Eiholzer Dunja Gerson SUI 760
837 943 6 Placette/Chamereau 2 Lézana Placette 1 Aline Chamereau FrRA H 717
641 641 7 Giombini/Zuccarelli Laura Giombini Agata Zuccarelli ma [l 551

http://www.cev.lu/beach/barcelona.html

Seed| Seed |
Team name Player 2 Country EE
922 986

818
856
699
520
528
400
344
339

216

140

40

1330
1391
984
946
1106
841
551
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CEV Continental Tour - Zonal Event

Ent Ent
-ﬂm Player ; country

468
498
334
237
176

468
510
334
244
176

8 Richard/Carrere

9 Caluori/Steinemann
10 Mouha/Gielen

11 Krebs/Seyfferth

12 R&dstrém/Tivefalt

1 Alexia Richard
1 Laura Caluori
2 Liesbeth Mouha
1 Anika Krebs
WC 2 Anniken Radstrom

Confirmed List - Qualification - Men

Ent Ent

566
522
344
339
322
282
242
192
148
140
126
126
346
28
36

0

685
574
344
343
322
309
242
204
148
140
126
126
350
28
36

0

Heidrich/Kissling G.
Blom/Penninga
Lomba/Barthelemy
Breer/Haussener
Galli M./Morichelli

N o o b WN

8 van der Ham/Vismans S. RES

9 Roxlo/Aguila

10 Galvez/Gémez O

11 Mochales/Valentin
12 Bahrle/Ibanez

13 Lario/Tomas

14 Rojas/Huerta

15 Betzien/Ehlers

16 Lemmens/Ver Eecke

Van Steenis/Nieuwstad
Heurman/Nijeboer, T.

1 Adrian Heidrich

2 Mees Blom

1 Tanguy Lomba

1 Florian Breer

Matteo Galli

2 Tom van Steenis

2 Pim Heurman

2 Jannes van der Ham

2 Bruno Roxlo Argudo
Juan Galvez Escobar
Jorge Mochales Gonzalez
2 Lukas Bahrle Santana
QWC 2 Inocencio Lario Carrillo
2 Hugo Rojas Martinez

1 Max Betzien

Tim Lemmens

RES

Confirmed List - Qualification - Women

2 Margaux Carrere
2 Elena Steinemann
1 Katrien Gielen

2 Sandra Seyfferth
1 Josefine Tivefalt

2 Gabriel Kissling

1 Ruben Penninga

2 Olivier Barthelemy

2 Yves Haussener
Federico Morichelli

1 Max Nieuwstad

1 Thijs Nijeboer

1 Sven Vismans

1 Gerard Aguila Bofarull
Javier Gomez Ojeda
Jaime Valentin Quiroga
1 Francisco Ibafiez Guillem
1 Francisco Tomas

1 Javier Huerta Pastor
2 Nils Ehlers

Anshel Ver Eecke

FRA
SUIL
BEL
GER
SWE

sur
nep
FRA [
SuI
mA 1
NED 5
NED =
NeD 5
esp []
Esp [
Esp []
Esp [
esp []
Esp [
GER [
BeL W

W
W
=
=

526
334
239
176

566
562
344
337
322
246
244
208
142
140
126
126
95
68
39
0

| pts |tech pts|
699

600
344
339
322
258
244
228
142
140
126
126
95
68
40
0

| pts Jtech pts|
548 548

552
334
247
176

.amm
)

Team name

1070

550
468
498
307
324
237
224
224
109

84

44

1272

554
468
510
310
324
244
240
224
109

92

44

Fernandez
Navarro/ Lobato

2 Huber/Greber

3 Richard/Carrere

4 Caluori/Steinemann
5 Arnholdt/Welsch

6 Fasano/Dalmazzo

7 Krebs/Seyfferth

8 van Driel/Gravesteijn
9 De Beule/Coolman
10
11

Etxebarria/Izagirre
van Driel/Schoon

12 Soler/Carro

13
14 Castanys/Bardasco
15 Holz/Dorado

Allegretti/scarabelli

Reserve list - Men

Ent Ent

192

204

2 Ficosecco/Casadei

3 van der Ham/Vismans S. 2 Jannes van der Ham 1 Sven Vismans

http://www.cev.lu/beach/barcelona.html

1 Amaranta Fernandez
Navarro

Kim Huber

1 Alexia Richard

1 Laura Caluori

Lisa Arnholdt

Ilaria Fasano

1 Anika Krebs

Mexime van Driel

1 Julie De Beule

2 Aida Etxebarria Valparis

2 Emi van Driel
QWC 2 Clara Soler Alcocer

Debora Allegretti
Julia Castanys
Laura Holz Jerénimo

1 Paolo Ficosecco

2 Gianluca Casadei

2 Angela Lobato Herrero

Tatjana Greber

2 Margaux Carrere

2 Elena Steinemann
Leonie Welsch

Anna Dalmazzo

2 Sandra Seyfferth
Flore Gravesteijn

2 Nina Coolman

1 Nerea Izagirre Gallego
1 Raisa Schoon

1 Maria Belén Carro Marquez de

Acuiia

chiara Scarabelli

Zoe Bardasco

Raquel Dorado Miguel

mA 1
NED [

208
208

ESP [

sut &4
FRA I
sur &4
GER [
mA W
GER [
NED 5
BeL W1
Esp [
NeD 5]

ESP [

A i
Esp [
Esp [

2 08
228

550
548
526
403
324
239
228
224
109
104

56

0
0
0

558
548
552
407
324
247
242
224
109
120

56
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CEV Continental Tour - Zonal Event

e el I T
Team name Player 1
| pts_|tech pts|

166 168 4 Métral/Hagenbuch 1 Quentin Métral 2 Simon Hagenbuch sur
126 126 5 Preti/Carucci 1 Alessandro Preti 2 Alessandro Carucci  ITA [N
101 104 6 Niewold/van Pruissen 1 Jasper Niewold 2 Gijs van Pruissen NED [
93 93 7 Boehlé/van de Velde 1 Dirk Boehlé 2 Steven van de Velde NED [
79 79 8 Serra/Roca 1 Ferran Serra Cercés 2 Jordi Roca Martinez  ESP [
63 63 9 Del Carpio/Falcione 1 Valerio Del Carpio 2 Fabiano Teo Falcione ITA [l
36 36 10 Betzien/Ehlers 1 Max Betzien 2 Nils Ehlers GER [
24 24 11 Pérez/Sanfélix 1 Pablo Pérez Suarez 2 Roberto Sanfélix Esp [
21 21 12 Aerts/de Groot 1 Noah Aerts 2 Yorick de Groot NED =5
0 0 13 Moreno/Tomas Ripoll Daniel Moreno Ferrer  Mario Tomas Ripoll Esp [

0 0 14 Dehesa/Rojo Jaime Dehesa Chico  Roberto Rojo Cires Esp [

0 0 15 Benzi/Martino Davide Benzi Matteo Martino ma [
0 0 16 avalle/Crusca claudio avalle Michele Crusca mA EH

Reserve list - Women

Sorry, this information is not available at this moment.
Please check back later.

Results - Main Draw - Men

| Local |
Mm Team A Team B

20 02-Jul

19 02-Jul

18
17

02-Jul
02-Jul

16
15
14
13

02-Jul
02-Jul
02-Jul
02-Jul

12 01-Jul
8 01-Jul
4 01-Jul

11 01-Jul
7 01-ul
3 01-Jul

10 01-Jul

6 01-Jul

2 01-Jul

9 01-Jul
5 01-Jul
1 01-Jul

19:00

17:00

12:30
13:20

09:00
09:00
09:50
09:50

19:55
16:30
10:40

18:10
15:40
10:40

16:30

13:10

09:50

09:00
15:40
13:10

= N = N

Final 1st Place

167 170
126 126
102 105
93 93
73 73
63 63
39 40
24 24
22 22
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

Caminati/Rossi ITA [7]

Bergmann/Harms, Y. GER [6]

Final 3rd Place

Heidrich/Kissling G. SUI [4]

Varenhorst/Van Garderen NED [2]

Semifinals

Varenhorst/Van Garderen NED [2]
Heidrich/Kissling G. SUI [4]

Bergmann/Harms, Y. GER [6]
Caminati/Rossi ITA [7]

Quarterfinals

Bergmann/Harms, Y. GER [6]
Breer/Haussener SUI [9]
Caminati/Rossi ITA [7]
Heidrich/Kissling G. SUI [4]

Heidrich/Kissling G. SUI [4]
Mesa/Garcia ESP [5]
Heidrich/Kissling G. SUI [4]

Gerson/Zandbergen SUI [3]
Bergmann/Harms, Y. GER [6]
Gerson/Zandbergen SUI [3]

Varenhorst/Van Garderen NED [2]
Caminati/Rossi ITA [7]

Varenhorst/Van Garderen NED
[2]

Loiseau/Gauthier-Rat FRA [1]
Lomba/Barthelemy FRA [8]
Loiseau/Gauthier-Rat FRA [1]

http://www.cev.lu/beach/barcelona.html

Loiseau/Gauthier-Rat FRA [1]
Varenhorst/Van Garderen NED [2]
Gerson/Zandbergen SUI [3]
Betzien/Ehlers GER [12]
Pool D
Mesa/Garcia ESP [5]
Breer/Haussener SUI [9]
Breer/Haussener SUI [9]
Pool C
Bergmann/Harms, Y. GER [6]
Huerta A./Jiménez ESP [10]
Huerta A./Jiménez ESP [10]
Pool B
Caminati/Rossi ITA [7]

Vandecaveye, Lo./Vandecaveye, La. BEL
[11]

Vandecaveye, Lo./Vandecaveye, La.
[11]

Pool A
Lomba/Barthelemy FRA [8]
Betzien/Ehlers GER [12]
Betzien/Ehlers GER [12]

BEL

2-1(24-22, 19-21, 19-17) 1:03

0-2 (19-21, 17-21) 0:37
1-2 (18-21, 21-19, 13-15) 0:52
0-2 (15-21, 18-21) 0:35
2-0 (21-18, 21-19) 0:36
0-2 (16-21, 9-21) 0:36
2-0 (21-18, 21-18) 0:39
2-0 (21-19, 21-19) 0:41
2-1 (21-19, 18-21, 26-24) 1:11
0-2 (18-21, 18-21) 0:42
1-2 (24-22, 12-21, 10-15) 0:46
0-2 (17-21, 18-21) 0:34
2-0 (21-11, 21-14) 0:32
2-0 (21-19, 21-9) 0:33
0-2 (17-21, 17-21) 0:37
2-0 (21-11, 21-13) 0:36

2-1(20-22, 21-13, 15-13) 0:58

2-1 (20-22, 21-19, 15-8)  0:49
1-2(17-21, 21-19, 12-15) 0:53
1-2 (16-21, 21-16, 11-15) 0:49

4/6



06/08/2017

CEV Continental Tour - Zonal Event

Results - Main Draw - Women

=
ﬂm Team A Team B

20 02-Jul 18:00

19

18
17

16
15
14
13

12

02-Jul

02-ul
02-Jul

01-Jul
01-Jul
01-Jul
01-Jul

01-Jul
01-Jul

4 01-Jul

11

01-Jul

7 01-Jul
3 01-Jul

10

01-Jul

6 01-Jul
2 01-Jul

01-Jul

5 01-Jul

01-Jul

16:00

11:30
10:40

18:10
17:20
19:00
19:00

14:50
09:50
12:20

14:00
11:30
09:00

14:50
12:20
09:45

14:00
11:30
09:00

= W = e

Final 1st Place
Eiholzer/Gerson SUI [5]
Final 3rd Place
Fernandez Navarro/Lobato ESP [4] Mouha/Gielen BEL [10]
Semifinals
Eiholzer/Gerson SUI [5]

Ittlinger/Mersmann GER [2]

Mouha/Gielen BEL [10]
Fernandez Navarro/Lobato ESP [4]
Quarterfinals
Eiholzer/Gerson SUI [5] Giombini/Zuccarelli ITA [7]
Mouha/Gielen BEL [10] Richard/Carrere FRA [8]
Ittlinger/Mersmann GER [2] Placette/Chamereau FRA [6]
Fernandez Navarro/Lobato ESP [4] Elsa/Soria ESP [1]
Pool D
Fernandez Navarro/Lobato ESP [4] Eiholzer/Gerson SUI [5]
Eiholzer/Gerson SUI [5] Caluori/Steinemann SUI [9]
Fernandez Navarro/Lobato ESP [4] Caluori/Steinemann SUI [9]
Pool C
Driessen/Meertens NED [3]
Placette/Chamereau FRA [6]
Driessen/Meertens NED [3]

Mouha/Gielen BEL [10]

Mouha/Gielen BEL [10]
Pool B

Giombini/Zuccarelli ITA [7]

Krebs/Seyfferth GER [11]

Krebs/Seyfferth GER [11]
Pool A

Richard/Carrere FRA [8]

R&dstrom/Tivefalt SWE [12]

Radstrom/Tivefalt SWE [12]

Ittlinger/Mersmann GER [2]
Giombini/Zuccarelli ITA [7]
Ittlinger/Mersmann GER [2]

Elsa/Soria ESP [1]
Richard/Carrere FRA [8]
Elsa/Soria ESP [1]

Results - Qualification - Men

| Local |
Mm Team A Team B

12
11
10

9

= N W b~ U1 OO N O

30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun

30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun

18:10
18:10
17:20
17:20

14:50
14:50
14:00
14:00
13:10
13:10
12:20
12:20

N = N =

N P, N = = N = N

Round 2
Galvez/Gomez O ESP [10] Betzien/Ehlers GER [15]
Lomba/Barthelemy FRA [3] Van Steenis/Nieuwstad NED [6]
Galli M./Morichelli ITA [5] Breer/Haussener SUI [4]
Heidrich/Kissling G. SUI [1] van der Ham/Vismans S. NED [8]
Round 1
Blom/Penninga NED [2]
Galvez/Gomez O ESP [10]
Van Steenis/Nieuwstad NED [6]
Rojas/Huerta ESP [14]
Breer/Haussener SUI [4]
Bahrle/Ibafiez ESP [12]

Betzien/Ehlers GER [15]
Heurman/Nijeboer, T. NED [7]
Mochales/Valentin ESP [11]
Lomba/Barthelemy FRA [3]
Lario/Tomas ESP [13]

Galli M./Morichelli ITA [5]
Roxlo/Aguila ESP [9]
Heidrich/Kissling G. SUI [1] Lemmens/Ver Eecke BEL [16]

Results - Qualification - Women

http://www.cev.lu/beach/barcelona.html

Ittlinger/Mersmann GER [2]

van der Ham/Vismans S. NED [8]

0-2 (19-21, 19-21)

0-2 (18-21, 18-21)

0:39

0:36

1-2 (21-16, 17-21, 11-15) 0:42

1-2 (22-24, 21-19, 9-15)

0:58

2-1 (21-12, 16-21, 15-11) 0:49

2-0 (21-18, 21-17)
2-0 (26-24, 21-17)

0:37
0:44

2-1 (21-19, 17-21, 16-14) 0:53

1-2 (17-21, 21-14, 12-15) 0:48

2-0 (21-19, 21-19)
2-0 (21-12, 21-11)

Placette/Chamereau FRA [6] 0-2 (19-21, 18-21)

0-2 (17-21, 18-21)
0-2 (11-21, 11-21)

2-0 (21-17, 24-22)
2-0 (21-17, 24-22)
2-0 (21-16, 21-14)

2-0 (21-19, 21-17)
2-0 (21-11, 21-13)
2-0 (21-10, 21-6)

0-2 (14-21, 14-21)
2-0 (21-12, 21-17)
0-2 (11-21, 11-21)
2-0 (21-16, 21-18)

2-0 (21-9, 21-16)

1-2 (11-21, 21-19, 9-15)

0-2 (6-21, 15-21)
2-0 (21-13, 21-19)
0-2 (14-21, 16-21)
2-0 (21-17, 21-19)
0-2 (13-21, 11-21)
2-0 (21-15, 21-14)

0:39
0:31

0:53
0:37
0:31

0:45
0:45
0:31

0:39
0:27
0:24

0:32
0:29
0:29
0:34

0:33
0:46
0:28
0:32
0:34
0:41
0:32
0:48
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Local

| Date | Time

12 30-Jun
11 30-Jun
10 30-Jun
9 30-Jun

30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun
30-Jun

= N W h U1 OO N

16:30
16:30
15:40
15:40

11:30
10:40
10:40
09:50
09:50
09:00
09:00

= N N =

N = N B N =

“ﬂ

Krebs/Seyfferth GER [7]
Richard/Carrere FRA [3]
Soler/Carro ESP [12]

Holz/Dorado ESP [15]
Krebs/Seyfferth GER [7]
van Driel/Schoon NED [11]

CEV Continental Tour - Zonal Event

Round 2

Holz/Dorado ESP [15] 2-0 (21-11, 21-19)

Fasano/Dalmazzo ITA [6] 2-0 (23-21, 21-14)

Caluori/Steinemann SUI [4] 1-2 (21-18, 9-21, 8-15)
Fernandez Navarro/Lobato ESP [1] van Driel/Gravesteijn NED [8] 2-1 (21-16, 17-21, 15-12)

Round 1

Huber/Greber SUI [2] 2-0 (21-14, 21-10)

Etxebarria/Izagirre ESP [10] 2-1 (17-21, 21-10, 15-13)

Fasano/Dalmazzo ITA [6] 0-2 (10-21, 15-21)

Castanys/Bardasco ESP [14] 2-0 (21-14, 21-7)

Richard/Carrere FRA [3]
Allegretti/scarabelli ITA [13]
Arnholdt/Welsch GER [5]
De Beule/Coolman BEL [9]

Caluori/Steinemann SUI [4] 0-2 (17-21, 18-21)
Soler/Carro ESP [12] 0-2 (16-21, 20-22)
van Driel/Gravesteijn NED [8] 0-2 (19-21, 12-21)

Fernandez Navarro/Lobato ESP [1] Bye

Ranking - Main Draw - Men

Rk] __ Team ______|Country[Points|Earnings (EUR)|

1 Caminati/Rossi mA 1
2 Bergmann/Harms, Y. GER [
3 Varenhorst/Van Garderen NED (=
4 Heidrich/Kissling G. sur
5 Loiseau/Gauthier-Rat FrRA [0

Betzien/Ehlers GER [

Breer/Haussener
Gerson/Zandbergen

Huerta A./Jiménez

Mesa/Garcia

9 Vandecaveye, Lo./Vandecaveye, La. BEL '
o
e
W

Lomba/Barthelemy

Ranking - Main Draw - Women

mm

u A W N =

Placette/Chamereau
Richard/Carrere

Eiholzer/Gerson

Mouha/Gielen
Amaranta/Lobato
Elsa/Soria

Ittlinger/Mersmann

Giombini/Zuccarelli

9 Krebs/Seyfferth

Driessen/Meertens

Caluori/Steinemann
R&dstrom/Tivefalt

suI 120
GER E 9%
BeL [ 72
esp [ 60
esp [ 48
FRA [ 48
FRA [ 48
A 0N 48
GER [ 36
NED = 36
sur [ 36

swe EE 36

http://www.cev.lu/beach/barcelona.html

120
96
72
60
48
48
48
48
36
36
36
36

0:23
0:43
0:48
0:53

0:34
0:48
0:33
0:24
0:41
0:39
0:33
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